

APPEAL #050899: Wakefield Baptist Church, for the property located at 236 Main Street, Wakefield, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #060208: Mr. Jary Vele, for the property located at 575 South Main Street, Woonsocket, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #070570, 070579: Governor Dyer Do-Operative Market, for the property located at 33-77 Hemlock Street, Providence, requesting a time extension from a previous decision.

APPEAL #080263: Dimeo Properties, for the property located at 204 South Main Street, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 7.7.1.1 and 7.1.5.3.

APPEAL #050354: Agawam Hunt, for the property located at 15 Roger Williams Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of section 7.2.2.3.2.2.

APPEAL #050537: Mr. Joseph Marshall, for the property located at 1-3 Grosvenor Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of section 13.8.10.4.1.

APPEAL #050613: Mr. James Lombardo, for the property located at 26-28 Lincoln Avenue, Riverside, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #050649: Mr. Roman Nazaretov, for the property located at 14 North County Street, East Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of section 31.1.1.3.

APPEAL #050695: Mr. John Meola, for the property located at 3062 Pawtucket Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080268: Robert Stolzman, Esq., for the property located at 1065 Wordens Pond Road, South Kingstown, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

Old Business: In the matter of Moshassuck Square Apartments (file #070376, 070377, 070378), a request to allow the cited portions of the ceilings in the above captioned facilities to remain “as is” without providing fire protection or detection in the spaces above.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee recommendations.